## 503091991 12/09/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138597

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEVEN J BARCELO			07/26/2012	
ZHIYONG LI			07/26/2012	
ANSOON KIM			07/26/2012	
GARY GIBSON			07/26/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.			
Street Address:	11445	445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Housto	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
	77070			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number 14406601		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14406601	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35	ent via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINIS	ent via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is underse (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINIS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528	ent via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINIS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 84117532	ent via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	Number         14406601         (970)778-4063 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</b> (541)715-8443         ipa.mail@hp.com         HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY         3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35         INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINIS         FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528         84117532         JOANNA KEYT	ent via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14406601 (970)778-4063 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (541)715-8443 ipa.mail@hp.com HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINIS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 84117532	ent via US Mail.	

source=84117532\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID:

83013699

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Implantable Nanosensor

## Filing Date:

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature

Steven J Barcelo Inventor's Typed Name

Inventor's Signature

Zhiyong Li Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

7/26/12 Date Assignment Signed 7/26/12

Date Application Signed

Date Assi

Date Application Signed

PATENT REEL: 034437 FRAME: 0149

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road		PATENT APPLICATIO
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	83013699
ASSIGNMEN	T OF PATENT APPLICATION (	cont.)
225		and the first state of the stat
	n man an an ann an ann an tha ann an tha ann an tha ann an tha an tha an tha ann an tha ann an tha ann an tha Tha an tha ann an tha an th	7/26/2012
nventor's Signature		gnment Signed
rent Buj diafa dan badi anno each de agus Aonaidh eachad Ansoon Kim	Alariwani, suan suan en el greatester	7/26/2012
nventor's Typed Name	Date Appl	ication Signed
		<ul> <li>The second s</li></ul>
	er eduarden en en en e	
15 - 1 CA and Solar bar	n menerale registere Martin - Martin Berner, in energie in die Berner (mittere in 1997)	en an an an an an Anna an
and and a second s		126/2012
nventor's Signature		gnment Signed
Sary Gibson		/26/2012
nventor's Typed Name	Date Appl	ication Signed
di sa manan ing pilagan sata an infan	and a second	energi anterenergi a constante da la constante La decontra energia de la constante da la const
a da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti- Arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-		
n di kana di tata di kana yang kana tata da kana di kana kana di kana yang bang sa sa sa sa sa sa sa sa sa sa Kana di Kana sa		n Angelen ingeneration and
		ad o su a cara con a construit da construit da construit da construit da construit da construit da construit d Asservaçãos da construit da constr
wentor's Signature	Date Assig	inment Signed
en an an tradicione en Escarge estado estas casas gas. Asian antica a anticas		
wentor's Typed Name	Date Appli	cation Signed
	n an	
and all readers to a series of the best strategy	e en la servição en la superioridad da com	an a
For a substitution of the formation of the state of th	<ul> <li>A set of a constraint processor.</li> </ul>	and a state of the state of the state of the
wentor's Signature		Heite analysis all of the state of the
	Date Assignments of the product of the second s	Inment Signed
i sebera e se 2 o reesta da la case esemplo de	e on de la companya d	
iventor's Typed Name		cation Signed
n den fan de skriet de fan de skriet de s Eksterne	n for en el menor de la companya en la serie de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la La companya de la comp	
while and the Port and Alexandria (1988)		
inen sen a sen de la competencia de la competencia. A competencia de la c		
	<ul> <li>Acceleration and contacts of a state of a</li></ul>	
ventor's Signature	Date Assig	nment Signed
ventor's Typed Name	Date Appli	cation Signed
an a' shiri a ta' shiri ya shiri a muu aa shiri ahaan aa ta agaaladhar darkirii		
ventor's Signature	Date Assign	nment Signed
·····································		
ventor's Typed Name	Data Applia	ation Signed
	Care Apple	WORLD MIGHTM
		a starte A series a s
n na serie de la companya de la comp		

RECORDED: 12/09/2014

## PATENT REEL: 034437 FRAME: 0150